Designation: B209 – 10
Standard Specification for
Aluminum and Aluminum-Alloy Sheet and Plate1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B209; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
1. Scope*

tility
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E607 Test Method for Atomic Emission Spectrometric
Analysis Aluminum Alloys by the Point to Plane Tech-
nique Nitrogen Atmosphere
E716 Practices for Sampling and Sample Preparation of1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B07 on Light
Metals and Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee B07.03 on
Aluminum Alloy Wrought Products.
Current edition approved Nov. 1, 2010. Published June 2011. Originally
approved in 1946. Last previous edition approved in 2007 as B209 – 07. DOI:
10.1520/B0209-10.
2 For ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code applications see related Specifi-
cation SB-209 in Section II of that Code.
3 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
1
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard.
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United States.
Aluminum and Aluminum Alloys for Determination of
Chemical Composition by Spectrochemical Analysis
E1004 Test Method for Determining Electrical Conductiv-
ity Using the Electromagnetic (Eddy-Current) Method
E1251 Test Method for Analysis of Aluminum and Alumi-
num Alloys by Atomic Emission Spectrometry
G34 Test Method for Exfoliation Corrosion Susceptibility
in 2XXX and 7XXX Series Aluminum Alloys (EXCO
Test)
G47 Test Method for Determining Susceptibility to Stress-
Corrosion Cracking of 2XXX and 7XXX Aluminum Alloy
Products
TABLE 1 Chemical Composition LimitsA,B,C
NOTE—In case there is a discrepancy in the values listed in Table 1 with those listed in the “International Alloy Designations and Chemical Composition
Limits for Wrought Aluminum and Wrought Aluminum Alloys” (known as the “Teal Sheets”), the composition limits registered with the Aluminum
Association and published in the “Teal Sheets” should be considered the controlling composition. The “Teal Sheets” are available at http://
Alloy
Silicon Iron Copper Manganese Magnesium Chromium Zinc Titanium Other ElementsD Aluminum
Each TotalE
1060 0.25 0.35 0.05 0.03 0.03 ... 0.05 0.03 0.03F ... 99.60 minG
1100
1230H
0.95 Si + Fe
0.70 Si + Fe
0.05–0.20
0.10
0.05
0.05
...
0.05
...
...
0.10
0.10
...
0.03
0.05
0.03F
0.15
...
99.00 minG
99.30 minG
2014 0.50–1.2 0.7 3.9–5.0 0.40–1.2 0.20–0.8 0.10 0.25 0.15 0.05 0.15 remainder
Alclad 2014 2014 clad with 6003